DATE IN	SUSPENSE	ENGINEER	LOGGED IN	TYPE	APP NO.

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

### NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



			•
	'A	ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIS	ST
TH	IIS CHECKLIST IS MA	ANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION R WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE	ULES AND REGULATIONS
Applic	[DHC-Dowr	s: indard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous inhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Color Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Meas [WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] [SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-Injection Pressure Increase]  Iffied Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production	Commingling] surement] on]
[1]	TYPE OF AP [A]	PLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]  Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication  NSL NSP SD	
	Check [B]	One Only for [B] or [C]  Commingling - Storage - Measurement  DHC CTB PLC PC OLS OLM	RECEIVED  JAN 0 1 2004  OCD-ARTESIA
	[C]	Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery  WFX PMX SWD IPI EOR PPR	OOD-ARTESIA
	[D]	Other: Specify	
[2]	NOTIFICATI [A]	ION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or □ Does Not Apply  Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners	¥
	[B]	Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner	
	[C]	Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice	
	[D]	Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office	
	[E]	For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached	d, and/or,
	[F]	☐ Waivers are Attached	
[3]		CURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PRO ON INDICATED ABOVE.	CESS THE TYPE OF
	val is <mark>accurate</mark> ar	<b>FION:</b> I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application and <b>complete</b> to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that <b>no action</b> quired information and notifications are submitted to the Division.	
	Note: V. Pringle or Type Name	Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory of the statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and or supervisory o	. 01/06/04
i mit o	и туре глаппе	Figure Fitte	Date

e-mail Address

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. Franch Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

District IV

811 South First Street, Artesia, NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410

## State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

APPLICATION TYPE

X Single Well
Establish Pre-Approved Pools
EXISTING WELLBORE

Form C-107A

Revised May 15, 2000

040 South Pacheco, Sunta Fe, NM 87505	APPLICATION FOR DO	OWNHOLE COMMINGLING	_X_YesNo		
Yates Petroleum Corporation  Operator		Fourth Street Artesia, Ne	w Mexico 88210		
Carddeck BDD State Com	1 N	16 10S 26E	Chaves		
ease	Well No. Unit Lett	ter-Section-Township-Range	County		
GRID No. 025575 Property	y Code API No	30-005-63608 Lease Type:	_ Federal <u>X</u> State _ Fee		
DATA ELEMENT	UPPER ZONE	INTERMEDIATE ZONE	LOWER ZONE		
Pool Name	Pecos Slope Abo		Foor Ranch Wolfcamp		
Pool Code					
Cop and Bottom of PaySection Perforated or Open-Hole Interval)	4438-4794'	`	5462-5469' 5110-5122'		
Method of Production Flowing or Artificial Lift)	Flowing		Flowing		
Sottomhole Pressure  Note: Pressure data will not be required if the ottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% if the depth of the top perforation in the upper one)	NA	RECEIVED JAN 0 1 2004	NA		
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU Degree API or Gas BTU)	NA	OCD-ARTESIA	NA		
Producing, Shut-In or New Zone	New Zone		New Zone		
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of Last Production. Note: For new zones with no production history, applicant shall be required to attach production estimates and supporting data.)	Date: Rate: 384 mcfd 0 bopd 0 bwpd		Date: Rate: 520 mcfd 0 bopd 0 bwpd		
Fixed Allocation Percentage Note: If allocation is based upon something other	Oil Gas	Oil Gas	Oil Gas		
han current or past production, supporting data or xplanation will be required.)	% 42%	% %	% 58%		
	ADDITI	ONAL DATA			
Are all working, royalty and overrid f not, have all working, royalty and	ing royalty interests identical in all overriding royalty interest owners	commingled zones? been notified by certified mail?	Yes <u>X</u> No		
Are all produced fluids from all com	nmingled zones compatible with each	ch other?	Yes X No		
Vill commingling decrease the valu	e of production?		Yes NoX		
f this well is on, or communitized v or the United States Bureau of Land		er the Commissioner of Public Landsing of this application?	Yes No		
NMOCD Reference Case No. applic	cable to this well:	-			
Production curve for each zone For zones with no production hi Data to support allocation metho Notification list of working, roy	ningled showing its spacing unit and for at least one year. (If not available story, estimated production rates and or formula. alty and overriding royalty interests or documents required to support of	ole, attach explanation.) ad supporting data. s for uncommon interest cases.			
	PRE-APPF	ROVED POOLS			
of application is to establish Pre-App List of other orders approving down List of all operators within the prope Proof that all operators within the properor of the properor	hole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools	osed Pre-Approved Pools			
I hereby certify that the information	ion above is true and complete	to the best of my knowledge and be	lief.		
SIGNATURE (MYCW. //	TITLE Ope	rations Engineer DATE:	<u>01/6/04</u> NO. (505)-748-4182		

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



## 105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118

TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER

January 6, 2004

Tim Gum State of New Mexico OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1301 W. Grand Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Dear Mr. Gum;

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole commingle the production from the Foor Ranch Wolfcamp and the Pecos Slope Abo pools, in our Carddeck BDD State Com #1 located in Unit N, Section 16, T10S-R26E, Chaves County, New Mexico.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4182

Sincerely,

Vames W. Pringle
Operations Engineer

ames W. Pringle

JWP/cm

RECEIVED

JAN 0 1 2004

OCD-ARTESIA

**Enclosures** 

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



# 105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY

January 6, 2004

David Catanach
State of New Mexico
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South Saint Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Dear Mr. Catanach,

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole commingle the production from the Foor Ranch Wolfcamp and the Pecos Slope Abo pools, in our Carddeck BDD State Com #1 located in Unit N, Section 16, T10S-R26E, Chaves County, New Mexico.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4182

\_W. Pringle

Sincerely,

Yames W. Pringle Operations Engineer

JWP/cm

**Enclosures** 

RECEIVED

JAN 0 1 2004

OCD-ARTESIA

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



## 105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

S. P. YATES
CHAIPMAN OF THE BOARD
JOHN A. YATES
PRESIDENT
PEYTON YATES
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT
RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY
DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER

January 6, 2004

Pete Martinez
State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
P.O. Box 1148
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-1148

ama W. Pringle

Dear Mr. Martinez;

Pursuant to the State Land Office Rule Nos. 1.053, 1.054 and 1.055, you will find enclosed the \$30.00 filing fee and a copy of the commingling application for the Carddeck BDD State Com #1 located in Unit N of Section 16, Township 10 South, Range 26 East, Chaves County.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-4182

Sincerely,

James W. Pringle Operations Engineer

JWP/cm

RECEIVED

JAN 0 1 2004

OCD-ARTESIA

**Enclosures** 

				Anna Changa and the Anna Anna Changa and the Company	
38.98 4 33 96 3 39.87 2 39.79 1 1.7Mil. Chesapeake (Toles (A) (5) 21. 8431 345	1 39.72 4 39.89 3 3 99.95 2 40.06 1 ANU o Yates Pet , etal Y-564.9	40,14 4 40,19 3 40,24 2 40 70 1 Yotes Peterol 1 34 AWK 11 1 2004 VA 2010 1 71	4034 4 40 17 3 (40.02 2 33.84 ) 1000 "Handicapper-St. Swa		40.6 4 4011 3 4007 2 4002 Tends Ener. Supp. 1 4032 Elk Oil 4:88 5.5.5.2 Votes et. 6:1.02 45 8: 19074, V. 2331 Tom. 46 8: 3
(Total Cal List)  990 and Decretor Control Let (Jellan McClellan Angles and Control Cal Let (Let angles and Cal Let angles angles and Cal Let angles angl	Yotes Pet. Quiniela St. 2.4×a "Quiniela St."	Yotes Pet. etal	Yates Pet, etal 11-1-2004 VA-2063	Tares Pet.  (auf Pro)  (racific Tri)  (racpet Tri)  (racpe	(Tand) HBC NIZ
39.12 6 6 Accidion	Yates Pet. etal	A STATE SET	Yates Pet. et al 3 8 1 2002 7 7 10 17	Yates Pet. etal o 2 8 -1 - 2004	1
39.18 7 Fee: "Penjack-Fed."	V·S656 AXP  2-AXP O **Program St.** O I-AXP State	Ouax Cord Orsc. 2.8 Mil. 2.4 Mil. 2.9 Mil. Keno St."	2 "Jokers Jawl St. O 'AWJ'St." - T040	V.5563 1 89.33 0 "Cosino AxC St."	3
39.22 / Chesapeake Nagel e. Gussman   Chesapeake (Toles Co 1/2)	I-AXR Notes Per Votes Pet etal	"Nevada St." State	Yates Pet. Yates Pet. etal	State 1-55 Elk Oil 7/A X	State  Eik Oil Yates Pet. atal
39.22 2 64.31	12- 1- 2004   1-AWY	Yates Pet.etal Yates Pet.etal	VA 2060 10 1 90 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	¥ 55.76	8 1 - 2004 8 1 - 2004 VA - 2004 VA - 2009 74 51 85 34
792 3+7	(1-M2)   (	9 "Execty St."	Mars Retetal   10   15   10   15   15   10   15   10   15   10   15   10   15   10   15   10   15   10   15   10   10	" State" 	Ropinson 12
※[ 평.a 제	2 AXR 02.AWX	Expenditure-	Mar Calv	8 1 2004 VA 2008 84 85	#GA907-5" TC 943 59 C:4 5 3 59
" Panjock-Fed."   U.S.   33.41 /	State"Hook St."	State  Yates Pet.etal	State	Peters IRCEC TO 646 Store & GAIZZIIS9	State 5
Morsh Oper. Yartes Pet, etal 5-1-94 5-1-94 5-9560 20666	Yates Pet, etal 4 · 1 · 2003 VA · 1749 1889	11 1 2004 VA 2061 18 25	Yates Pet etal   Vates Pet etal   10   2004   10   2004   10   2004   15 £3   2 ₹ 25	Yates Per. etal   Yates Per. etal   91 2004   91 2004   YATES Per etal   Yates Per etal   Yates Per etal   91 2004   YATES PER etal   YATES PER eta	Elk 01: Elk 011 %
KGS I	"Electrolux St." State	,			
39.77 31 18 Cekelb		Yates Pet etal II-1 2004 VA 2072 1563	15	14	13 3
Cekarb 	Earl Daniels B.F. Rose	CARBANCE BOD' ST COM I	1 Ketty State 1 J. 170155 1 J. 170155 State		33
70371 U.3 4080 / Yates Pet, chall Marsh Oper. 51-94   11-1-92 28860   58361	Yates Pet	Value   Value   Second of	Yahas Petickai Yates Petiebul	S-p-e	Elk Oil Elk Oil
40.00 21   56.66 Yahis Pet.   KGS	Abo Diác C. 7 2: 82	9-1-2012 9-1-2003 100965 9-90 Hexx 101000 10099 1-90X 1-1-1-1000	N 1 200-1   11 1 200-1 VA 2062   VA 2013 23 96   1563	9 1 2004 76 2278 VA 2021 Sz mai	0 1 2004 8 1 1 2004 6 1 1 2012 1 1 2012 1 1 2012 1 1 2012
16966 1624 - 19 40.00 31 - 19 Marsh Oper, 6 11-93	20	Yates Petes Yates Peterstall Yates	22	23 %************************************	24 33
40.00 41 62 tg	T05895 D/AIC17-69	9-1-2022 8 8 6-1-2003	Herry Brown-E-R 1-C y y 1	பேர் (\$7.7 70 80 4 மக்கி 11-58 ரி திரைப்பிர (   \$1897 50 7 1 அத்தி	39.
U. E.	Eureka-51. G	Eart Joniers U.S	Peters Fix.5' TOGBZ'  Value At Indian	Me'ly   E-8645	State  Tyates Someour 39
Yates Pet, etal 12 - 1 2004 V 5658 15 92	Vates Drig Co. stui 10 d p - 10 d 320 d s	Yates   Yates Drig (5 Hap e-bit Hap 5   2014   21494	Yates, Peretai Yules, Net 2 1 2006 Silver 860 V. Glic. St. Com. 3259	9 4 Res 3 85	7 / 2006   3 - 90   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3
40.47 3 30 - State	r29;	1	Vates Fer grai CFM0ICa 11 1 2004 Veley-St VA 2014 Veley-St 1662 J-8	(aw Brown, Est.) 58 ii 58 ii 59 ii 69 ii 6	Orifern V-1361 Levick St V-1361 Levick St V-1361 Levick St V-1361 Levick St V-1361
Yates Drig.Ca.etal 5 ild340 2013 320 29	Yates   HBP 21494	Ce J Ong 27	Cove   Junited 27 - 01   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	10999   26 (Sloyton)   15 - 26 (Sloyton)   15	La 8004
40.67 4 Shell Monten-Fed. 10 2075 1-A DIA10-8-64 U.S.	) u.s.	l l Earl Daniels U.S.	Yates Brown State	Sameann 3 : : 05   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0	* Secret (contractor)
4067   Yates	Yates Pet, etal   Yates Pet, etal   12	Yates HBP	Yates Pet, etal 6 · 1 · 2006 V · 6238 32 14	Yates Pet., etal v-4507	Yates Pet., etal 33.
4047 2 21494 34 P2T *Wonda Fed*		380	I I	Yates Pet. (PHP) Sumedan Sr	LG 6319 LUMP Pet 1 39.7
40.29 \$ \\ \tays \text{Origon, etc.} \\ \tays \\ \tays \text{Origon, etc.} \\ \tays	32	Yates Orls Co. etal	Yates Drig Ca,	Yates 1 85 " IATH	Honson Willer
78.00 4 FEE 50	Yoring Part, chally 64 703 110 20	3iom Hanson Schram TOSTS Epri Don ets	310 381 310 381	Tranklin-, medica property of the control of the co	Vales St. "Yales-St."  1986 as Shannon  El Pas-  "Odi
U.S.	51618	us. Puncu 4 )	State U.S.	Committee of the state of the s	of 22 th to the state of the st
4 8 104 Union	3 V-9750	Pet etal Pat etal 99 9-3-2004 172 Martha 2 Ricestel 88	13 7 34		(2) 29)  (2) 340)  4 3Militian Collins OCG  Garrian May St  10 156
U.S. U.S.	.l	late (	.s. s <sub>ie</sub>	ste Ste	"Eathan BAH
Yotes   Yotes   Friend   Holon   19   19   19   19   19   19   19   1	Yates Pet etal 6   1   54   7   2984   Yates Pet etal 50   10 - 1 = 37   51   69153	Union Yates F НВР 9 105 14760 40	7 199 19 54272	Yates Pet, etal   Yates Pet, etal   12 - 1 - 2010   12 - 1 - 2010   10552   10562   100000	Conpro. Pres. Yates Pet., etal 9:1:7006
Yates Fet.,etal 6   35   84704   23 22	Yates Pet, etal 10-1 97 69153	i	JS.10 2 1	Supron Energy   Conoca Fed TD 6686	Desert O.E.M 1 You
9 Yates Pet. 51:95 84704	102031 -0-10 022	11   1	2 51.62 3t 1	0/4 5:28:78 - 8 (b) Desert 1 (c) Em (Slover rtd)	Yates Pet etal   Allen 15 (7)1. 2010   105552
(15) A PATE (18) 18(18) 61	N Mexico Oil Purceil BP 22996 PGS :: presided		7 . s. 7	XCom13)	M. 6. Peters During St.  Fed - Hinkle 1:4  Tosas   Sinte
The state of the s	ت الخفف ت	.s. f u.	\$. <b>U</b> . !	5 ( onze U.	3. T0808 💠 1 Style

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

#### State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Submit to Appropriate District Office

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

<sup>4</sup> Property Code

7 OGRID No.

State Lease - 4 Copies

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

<sup>5</sup> Property Name

**Carddeck BDD State Com** 

<sup>8</sup> Operator Name

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

<sup>6</sup> Well Number

\* Elevation

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

<sup>1</sup> API Number

30-005-63608

	L	AMENDED REPORT
VELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT		

<sup>3</sup> Pool Name

Foor Ranch Wolfcamp

ОСКИ	NO.				Operator	· Ivame		1	Elevation
02557	025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation					3784			
					10 Surface	Location			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn			Feet from the	East/West line	County
N	16	108	26E		660	South	1980	West	Chaves
L		105	[		f	· <b>i</b>			
		<del></del>	<u> B</u>	ottom He	ole Location	If Different Fron	n Surface		<del>,                                     </del>
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
12 Dedicated Acres	<sup>13</sup> Joint o	or Infill 14 (	Consolidation	Code 15 O	rder No.				
320									
NO ALLOWA	BIEWILI	BE ASSIGN	JED TO THE	S COMPLE	TION UNTIL ALI	. INTERESTS HAVE I	REEN CONSOLIDA	ATED OR A NON-	STANDARD UNIT
NOALLOWA	DUL WILL	DL MBION	LD 10 III			D BY THE DIVISION		HED ON HINOIN	JIMENDARD CHIL
		<u>residenti di Paris di</u>					1	RATOR CER	TIFICATION
				Í	İ		4		ontained herein is true and
	ŀ						complete to the	e best of my knowledge	and helief
	-								
	į			1			Signature (	lierry Na	trues)
	ļ						Cherry M	Matchus	-AUTOCO
							Printed Name		
			·····						
							Engine	ering Technicia	an
				Ì			Title		
	ĺ						ļ		
	j						Date:	01/06/03	
	ľ								
	i								
	1								
	i		****		ne/	EIVED	1801 1037	EYOR CERT	TELC ATION
	]				MEY				Shown on this plat was
					.IAN	0 1 2004			-
					1		1 -	eld notes of actual sur	
	[				OCD-	ARTESIA	under my supe	ervision, and that the s	ame is true and correct
	1						to the best of n	ny belief.	
	ľ				ĺ				
							Date of Survey		
								eal of Professional Survey	or:
					ļ		<u> </u>		
	- 1						1		
1980	· <del> -</del>		<b>P</b>		ļ				
	j	4	7				j		
	- 1		980						
	]		(C)				Certificate Numb	oer	
and the same of the same				_11	i				

The Foor Ranch Wolfcamp is a new zone and production curves are not available.

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

## State of New Mexico

Form C-102 Revised August 15, 2000

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 S. St. Francis	Dr., Santa I	Fe, NM 87505	5					A	MENDED REPORT
		,	WELL LO	CATIO	N AND AC	REAGE DEDICA	ATION PLA	Γ	
	API Numbe	:r					<sup>3</sup> Pool Nan	ne	
	-005-636	08					Pecos Slope	2 Abo	
<sup>4</sup> Property Code					<sup>5</sup> Property Carddeck BD			<sup>6</sup> Well Nur 1	
<sup>7</sup> OGRID	No.				8 Operato		<u>-</u> w		<sup>2</sup> Elevation
025575						um Corporation		3	
····						Location		<u>-</u>	
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from th		Feet from the	East/West	line County
· N	16	108	26E	:	660	South	West	Chaves	
			<sup>11</sup> B	ottom Ho	ole Location	If Different From	Surface		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
12		1	11				<u></u>		
12 Dedicated Acres	Joint o	or Infill	Consolidation	Code "Or	der No.				
	DI E NIVI	DE AGOVO	NED TO THE	0.001/01/02	DIGINAL PROPERTY AND	A DETERMINE THAT IS	CEN CONGO IN	TOO OD A NO	N OTANIA DE LEUT
NO ALLOWA	BLE WILL	BE ASSIG	NED TO THE			L INTERESTS HAVE B ED BY THE DIVISION	EEN CONSOLIDA	ATED OR A NO	N-STANDARD UNIT
				Ţ			<sup>17</sup> OPEI	RATOR CE	RTIFICATION
	1						I hereby certify	that the informatio	n contained herein is true and
	İ						complete to the	best of my knowle	dge and belief.
							Signature /	/ \	2/
	]						Cherry N	latchus I	Nortchus
	Ì						Printed Name		
			····	<b>-</b>				ering Techni	cian
				1			Liigiile	sing recini	Clair
	1						Title		
							Date:	01/06/03	
	-								-
		The state of the s	and the second second						
							1	_	TIFICATION
									tion shown on this plat was
	1						(* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	-	surveys made by me or
					REC	EIVED	' '		he same is true and correct
					LAN (	1 7004	to the best of n	ny belief.	
	1				JAN	DTEC!	13. 22		
				1	OCD-/	EIVED 1 2004 ARTESIA	Date of Survey	eal of Professional Su	n vervor
	]						organite and or	AN ON FRANCESSICHER DU	rveydr.
			_						
1980	· —		<b>*</b>						
		•	T						
	1		980	1			Certificate Numb	et .	

The Pecos Slope Abo is a new zone and production curves are not available.